TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM389261 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE NEW HORIZONTE CORPORATION		06/25/2016	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Listo, LLC	
Street Address:	PO Box 456	
City:	Harrisonburg	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22803	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4506757	MUSUN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6315816710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6315816700

harold furlow@hotmail.com Email:

Harold G. Furlow **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 260 West Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 10

Address Line 4: Bay Shore, NEW YORK 11706

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harold G. Furlow
SIGNATURE:	/Harold G. Furlow/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment for Trademarks - MUSUN - New Horz to Listo#page1.tif source=Assignment for Trademarks - MUSUN - New Horz to Listo#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005821 FRAME: 0172

900369193

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights

For: [X] U.S. Trademark Registrations

By: [X] Original Owner or [] Owner through Transfer

In consideration of the satisfaction provided from the ASSIGNEE to the ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

The New Horizonte Corporation

The New Horizonte Corporation, a corporation formed in the State of New York, United States of America is a 50% owner of the trademark. The New Horizonte having an address of

2280 Union Boulevard Bay Shore, New York 11706

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

ASSIGNEE:

Listo LLC

The Listo, LLC, a limited liability company formed in the Commonwealth of Virginia, United States of America, a 50% owner of the registered trademarks and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE. Listo LLC having an address of

P.O. Box 456 Harrisonburg, Virginia 22803

the entire right, title and interest that is an undivided fifty percent (50%) interest in the registered trademark for the United States and its territorial possessions

and the entire right, title and interest that is an undivided fifty percent (50%) interest in the registered trademark in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all revisions which are disclosed in the Trademark Registration entitled:

MUSUN

TRADEMARK REEL: 005821 FRAME: 0173 and which is found in the following registration:

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4506757 registered on April 1, 2014 (MUSUN)

and any legal equivalents thereof filed in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Trademark Registrations to be obtained for said writing by the above application or any revisions thereto.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said trademark application and said trademark registration and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain maintain, issue and enforce said application and said registered mark and said equivalents thereof.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005821 FRAME: 0174

RECORDED: 06/25/2016

Assignee